assets and liabilities of Huaneng Ge’ermu have been recognised at the carrying amounts

recognised previously in Huaneng Group’s consolidated financial statements. The consolidated

financial statements of the Group have been restated as if the combination had occurred prior

to the start of the earliest period presented.

Recognised amounts of carrying value of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities at the

acquisition date are as follows:

RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 691,723

Other non-current assets 58,523

Trade debtors and bills receivable 107,367

Prepayments and other current assets 1,213

Cash and cash equivalents 25,784

Other payables (43,764)

Borrowings (660,000)

Tax payables (272)

Net assets 180,574

182

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2014

(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise stated)

35	A cquisition of a subsidiary under common control (continued)

Details of the restatement of the Group’s consolidated financial statements are as follows:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Huaneng
Ge’ermu Elimination

The Group
(as restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations for the year
  ended 31 December 2013:

Operating profit 2,727,318 65,536 – 2,792,854

Net profit 917,052 25,297 – 942,349

Net profit attributable to:

  – Equity shareholders of the Company 887,603 25,297 – 912,900

  – Non-controlling interests 29,449 – – 29,449

Basic and diluted earnings per share

  (RMB cents) 10.37 0.29 – 10.66

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2014:

Non-current assets 50,043,901 767,244 – 50,811,145

Current assets 9,754,119 115,750 (9,998) 9,859,871

Current liabilities 19,242,074 112,034 (9,998) 19,344,110

Non-current liabilities 25,859,004 607,000 – 26,466,004

Total equity attributable to the

  shareholders of the Company 13,860,809 163,960 – 14,024,769

Non-controlling interests 836,133 – – 836,133

36	 Parent and ultimate holding company

The directors of the Company consider its parent and ultimate holding company to be Huaneng

Group, which is a state-owned enterprise established in the PRC. Huaneng Group did not

produce financial statement available for public use.

182 183Huaneng Renewables Corporation Limited  •  Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2014
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise stated)

37	 Possible impact of amendments, new standards and
interpretations issued but not yet effective for the year